
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 4, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8984771

8985092

8901295

8966360

8984269

8944978

8984814

8982946

8985089

8971347

8984171

8984794

8984791

Case

ANTONY, ATHUL

BALTZER, EVAN DAVID

BRIAND, TRINA M

BURTON, HANNAH JOY

FACEY, COBE STUART

JOBANPREET, SINGH

MACRAE, ANDREW JOSEPH

MCCARTHY, GERALD JOSEPH

MILES, RANDALL MATTHEW

PATEL, JAYKUMAR NILESHBHAI

WATSON, JAY MALCOLM

WILSON, SHAWN NATHAN

WILSON, SHAWN NATHAN

Name

1034968-1

1036177-1

219954-12

818083-3

980240-3

1026174-1

945761-2

14027-40

68734-5

1010202-2

679303-5

684189-2

684189-2

Person

MVA 83(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 97(4)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 163(1)

MVA 93(2)(E)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 78(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 4, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8995663

8958227

8958228

8958733

Case

GRAY, AMANDA RUBY

SUKHVINDER SINGH, NONE

SUKHVINDER SINGH, NONE

WEEKS, WADE WILLIAM

Name

916947-1

1029819-1

1029819-1

338651-11

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 230(1)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


