

**Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 4, 2026
In Halifax Night Court 2**

ADULT

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8984771	ANTONY, ATHUL	1034968-1	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8985092	BALTZER, EVAN DAVID	1036177-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8901295	BRIAND, TRINA M	219954-12	MVA 97(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8966360	BURTON, HANNAH JOY	818083-3	MVA 106A(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984269	FACEY, COBE STUART	980240-3	MVA 163(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8944978	JOBANPREET, SINGH	1026174-1	MVA 93(2)(E)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984814	MACRAE, ANDREW JOSEPH	945761-2	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8982946	MCCARTHY, GERALD JOSEPH	14027-40	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8985089	MILES, RANDALL MATTHEW	68734-5	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8971347	PATEL, JAYKUMAR NILESHBHAI	1010202-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8984171	WATSON, JAY MALCOLM	679303-5	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8984794	WILSON, SHAWN NATHAN	684189-2	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8984791	WILSON, SHAWN NATHAN	684189-2	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	

ADULT

Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For March 4, 2026
In Halifax Night Court 3

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
8995663	GRAY, AMANDA RUBY	916947-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8958227	SUKHVINDER SINGH, NONE	1029819-1	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8958228	SUKHVINDER SINGH, NONE	1029819-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8958733	WEEKS, WADE WILLIAM	338651-11	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	